

On determination of single purchaser

Unofficial translation

Order of the Minister of Energy of the Republic of Kazakhstan of September 7, 2018 No. 357. Registered with the Ministry of Justice of the Republic of Kazakhstan on October 2, 2018. No. 17471.

Unofficial translation

In accordance with subparagraph 70-15) of Article 5 of the Law of the Republic of Kazakhstan dated July 9, 2004 "On Electric Power Industry" **I hereby ORDER**:

- 1. To determine the Limited Liability Partnership "Settlement and Finance Center for Support of Renewable Energy Sources" as a single purchaser, carrying out a centralized purchase of services to maintain readiness of electric power for execution of loading and centralized provision of services to ensure the readiness of electrical power to bear the load.
- 2. The Department of electric energy and coal industry of the Ministry of Energy of the Republic of Kazakhstan, in accordance with the procedure established by the legislation of the Republic of Kazakhstan, shall:
- 1) provide the state registration of this order with the Ministry of Justice of the Republic of Kazakhstan;
- 2) within ten calendar days from the date of the state registration of this order, direct it to the Republican State Enterprise with the Right of Economic Management of the Republican Center of Legal Information of the Ministry of Justice of the Republic of Kazakhstan for official publication and inclusion in the Reference Control Bank of Regulatory Legal Acts of the Republic of Kazakhstan;
- 3) place this order on the Internet resource of the Ministry of Energy of the Republic of Kazakhstan;
- 4) within ten working days after the state registration of this order with the Ministry of Justice of the Republic of Kazakhstan, submit the data on execution of the actions provided for in subparagraphs 1), 2) and 3) of this paragraph to the Legal Department of the Ministry of Energy of the Republic of Kazakhstan.
- 3. Control over the execution of this order shall be entrusted to the Supervising Vice-Minister of Energy of the Republic of Kazakhstan.
- 4. This order shall be enforced upon expiry of ten calendar days after the date of its first official publication.

© 2012. «Institute of legislation and legal information of the Republic of Kazakhstan» of the Ministry of Justice of the Republic of Kazakhstan